Page Date Time

109 06/02/2007 9:24:51 AM

271 BAR P.C.

Login Name Marvin Cordova Distant Last



Expanded Number S-0043-0002-164-00009

External ID

Notes

Title

## Item in KAA: DPA- Security Council Matters - General 2006

Date Created	Date Registered	Date Closed
06/02/2007 at 9:14 AM	06/02/2007 at 9:14 AM	
Primary Contact		
Home Location Assignee	S-0043-0002-164 (In Container) Marvin Cordova since 06/02/2007 at	9:14 AM
Priority Local-container		
Owner Location	Archives and Records Management	Section
Record Type	Archival item	
Date Published		
Document Details Container	S-0043-0002: DPA - Securtiy Council	Matters - General
lotes		

Record has no document attached.

Print Name of Person Submit Image

Signature of Person Submit

182 A 19 

## Becurity Corneil

## **UNITED NATIONS**



## NATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS -- ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017 CABLE ADDRESS -- ADRESSE TÉLÉGRAPHIQUE: UNATIONS NEWYORK

THE PRESIDENT OF THE SECURITY COUNCIL LE PRESIDENT DU CONSEIL DE SECURITE

COPY LS (1K)

DECEVED Sean NOV 2 1 2006 26 - 14 86( OF THE SECRETARY GENERAL

21 November 2006

Dear Mr. Secretary-General,

The members of the Security Council have carefully considered your report on the establishment of a Special Tribunal for Lebanon (S/2006/893), submitted in accordance with resolution 1664 (2006), as well as the attached presentation by your Legal Counsel.

They welcome the conclusion of the negotiation with the Government of Lebanon, as requested in resolution 1664.

The members of the Security Council are satisfied with the Agreement annexed to the report, including the Statute of the Special Tribunal.

With regard to the financing of the Special Tribunal, they support option b, as set out in paragraph 49 of your report, and recommend therefore the inclusion in the Agreement of the corresponding article, which would read :

"The expenses of the Special Tribunal shall be borne in the following manner :

(a) Fifty-one percent of the expenses of the Tribunal shall be borne by voluntary contributions from States;

(b) Forty-nine percent of the expenses of the Tribunal shall be borne by the Government of Lebanon."

"It is understood that the Secretary-General will commence the process of establishing the Tribunal when he has sufficient contributions in hand to finance the establishment of the Tribunal and twelve months of its operations plus pledges

His Excellency Mr. Kofi Annan Secretary-General New York equal to the anticipated expenses of the following 24 month of the Tribunal's operation. Should voluntary contributions be insufficient for the Tribunal to implement its mandate, the Secretary-General and the Security Council shall explore alternate means of financing the Tribunal."

The members of the Security Council <u>invite you to proceed</u>, together with the Government of Lebanon, in conformity with the Constitution of Lebanon, with the final steps for the conclusion of the Agreement.

They look forward to being kept informed of the developments regarding the establishment of the special Tribunal.

Please accept, Mr. Secretary-General, the assurances of my highest consideration

Jorge Voto-Bernales President of the Security Council